Altera Docket No. 00630.0385-US-01

Form PTO 1595 Recordation Form		rm Cover Sheet	U.S. Department of Commerce		
PATENT		TS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof					
1. Na	ame of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and add	lress of receiving party(ies):		
M To Je	eter Birk Andersen ichael Hoby Andersen ommy Sorensen s Lundberg arsten Jurs	GN Netcom A. Lautrupbjerg 7 DK-2750 Balle Denmark	,		
Δḋdition	al names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🖄 No	Additional name(s) & a	ddresses attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
	ature of conveying partytes) — 1es 🖂 140	1 Additional name(o) of a	adiesses attached. 162 57 (40		
⊠ As □ S∈ □ Ot	signment	Ootoboo 0040, 48 O	otobor 2012, 11 Contombor 2012		
Execu	tion Date: 14 September 2012, 6 September 2012, 19	October 2012, 18 Oc	Glober 2012, 11 September 2012		
4. Ap	pplication number(s) or patent number(s)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
	etent Application Number(s) /602662	Patent Number(s)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name Addres	ming document should be mailed: Michael B. Lasky ss: Altera Law Group 120 South Sixth Street, Suite 1700 Minneapolis, MN 55402	8 Please charge	C.F.R. §3.41) \$40.00 d to charge deposit account 50-1038 any additional fees or credit any to our Deposit Account number: 50-1038		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
0 64					
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Michael B, Lasky /Michael Lasky/ December 20, 2012					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 11					
I hereby certify that this paper is being transmitted by facsimile to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on the date shown below.					
	/Jennifer Armstrong/ Jennifer Armstrong	<u>December 20</u> Date	1, 2012		

PATENT REEL: 029584 FRAME: 0151

Altera Ref. No.: 00630,0385-US-01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT TO CORPORATION WORLDWIDE

WHEREAS.

1. Peter Birk Andersen residing at Anne Maries Vej 17, 9000 Aalborg, Denmark and a citizen of Denmark;

2. Michael Hoby Andersen residing at Krogerupgade 7 4, th, 2200 Copenhagen N, Denmark and a citizen of Denmark;

- Tommy Sorensen residing at Sandholt 5, 9560 Hadsund, Denmark and a citizen of Denmark:
- 4. Jes Lundberg residing at Kornblomstvej 7, Rebild, 9520 Skorping, Denmark and a citizen of Denmark:
- 5. Carsten Jurs residing at Pilehegnet 9, 2680 Solrod Strand, Denmark and a citizen of Denmark:

hereafter referred to as "THE UNDERSIGNED", have made an invention entitled A BATTERY POWERED ELECTRONIC DEVICE COMPRISING A MOVABLE PART AND ADAPTED TO BE SET INTO Shipping Mode;

AND, WHEREAS, GN Netcom A/S, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, a corporation organized under the laws of Denmark and whose place of business and business address is Lautrupbjerg 7, DK-2750 Ballerup, Denmark, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to all divisionals, continuations, continuations in part, reissues, reexaminations or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extension of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said invention including an assignment of all rights under the provision of international conventions and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; the UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Altera Ref. No.: 00630,0385-US-01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT TO CORPORATION WORLDWIDE

WHEREAS.

- Peter Birk Andersen residing at Anne Maries Vej 17, 9000 Aalborg, Denmark and a citizen
 of Denmark:
- 2. Michael Hoby Andersen residing at Krogerupgade 7 4, th, 2200 Copenhagen N, Denmark and a citizen of Denmark;
- 3. Tommy Sorensen residing at Sandholt 5, 9560 Hadsund, Denmark and a citizen of Denmark;
- 4. Jes Lundberg residing at Kornblomstvej 7, Rebild, 9520 Skorping, Denmark and a citizen of Denmark:
- 5. Carsten Jurs residing at Pilehegnet 9, 2680 Solrod Strand, Denmark and a citizen of Denmark:

hereafter referred to as "THE UNDERSIGNED", have made an invention entitled A BATTERY POWERED ELECTRONIC DEVICE COMPRISING A MOVABLE PART AND ADAPTED TO BE SET INTO Shipping Mode;

AND, WHEREAS, GN Netcom A/S, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, a corporation organized under the laws of Denmark and whose place of business and business address is Lautrupbjerg 7, DK-2750 Ballerup, Denmark, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to all divisionals, continuations, continuations in part, reissues, reexaminations or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extension of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said invention including an assignment of all rights under the provision of international conventions and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; the UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

/	
Peter Birk Anderseh	Date
Midral Hon	6/9-2012
Michael Hoby Andersen	Date
J U	
Tommy Sorensen	Date
Jes Lundberg	Date
* ,	•
Carsten Jurs	Date

Altera Ref. No.: 00630.0385-US-01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT TO CORPORATION WORLDWIDE

WHEREAS,

1. Peter Birk Andersen residing at Anne Maries Vej 17, 9000 Aalborg, Denmark and a citizen of Denmark:

2. Michael Hoby Andersen residing at Krogerupgade 7 4, th, 2200 Copenhagen N, Denmark and a citizen of Denmark;

3. Tommy Sorensen residing at Sandholt 5, 9560 Hadsund, Denmark and a citizen of Denmark:

- 4. Jes Lundberg residing at Kornblomstvej 7, Rebild, 9520 Skorping, Denmark and a citizen of Denmark;
- 5. Carsten Jurs residing at Pilehegnet 9, 2680 Solrod Strand, Denmark and a citizen of Denmark:

hereafter referred to as "THE UNDERSIGNED", have made an invention entitled A BATTERY POWERED ELECTRONIC DEVICE COMPRISING A MOVABLE PART AND ADAPTED TO BE SET INTO Shipping Mode;

AND, WHEREAS, GN Netcom A/S, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, a corporation organized under the laws of Denmark and whose place of business and business address is Lautrupbjerg 7, DK-2750 Ballerup, Denmark, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to all divisionals, continuations, continuations in part, reissues, reexaminations or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extension of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said invention including an assignment of all rights under the provision of international conventions and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; the UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesald invention to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts Known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles and benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

Peter Birk Andersen	Date	
Michael Hoby Andersen	Date	
Tommy Soren Sen	19-10-20-12	
Tommy Sorensen	Date	
Jes Lundberg	Date	
Carsten Jurs	Date	

Altera Ref. No.: 00630.0385-US-01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT TO CORPORATION WORLDWIDE

WHEREAS.

1. Peter Birk Andersen residing at Anne Maries Vej 17, 9000 Aalborg, Denmark and a citizen of Denmark:

- 2. Michael Hoby Andersen residing at Krogerupgade 7 4, th, 2200 Copenhagen N, Denmark and a citizen of Denmark:
- 3. Tommy Sorensen residing at Sandholt 5, 9560 Hadsund, Denmark and a citizen of Denmark:
- 4. Jes Lundberg residing at Kornblomstvej 7, Rebild, 9520 Skorping, Denmark and a citizen of Denmark:
- Carsten Jurs residing at Pilehegnet 9, 2680 Solrod Strand, Denmark and a citizen of Denmark;

hereafter referred to as "THE UNDERSIGNED", have made an invention entitled A BATTERY POWERED ELECTRONIC DEVICE COMPRISING A MOVABLE PART AND ADAPTED TO BE SET INTO Shipping Mode;

AND, WHEREAS, GN Netcom A/S, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, a corporation organized under the laws of Denmark and whose place of business and business address is Lautrupbjerg 7, DK-2750 Ballerup, Denmark, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said Invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to all divisionals, continuations, continuations in part, reissues, reexaminations or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extension of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said invention including an assignment of all rights under the provision of international conventions and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; the UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

Peter Birk Andersen	Date
Michael Hoby Andersen	Date
Tommy Sorensen	Date
Les Lundberg	18-10-2012
Jes Lundberg	Date
Carsten Jurs	 Date

Altera Ref. No.: 00630.0385-US-01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT TO CORPORATION WORLDWIDE

WHEREAS.

 Peter Birk Andersen residing at Anne Maries Vej 17, 9000 Aalborg, Denmark and a citizen of Denmark;

- 2. Michael Hoby Andersen residing at Krogerupgade 7 4, th, 2200 Copenhagen N, Denmark and a citizen of Denmark;
- 3. Tommy Sorensen residing at Sandholt 5, 9560 Hadsund, Denmark and a citizen of Denmark:
- 4. Jes Lundberg residing at Kornblomstvej 7, Reblld, 9520 Skorping, Denmark and a citizen of Denmark:
- Carsten Jurs residing at Pilehegnet 9, 2680 Solrod Strand, Denmark and a citizen of Denmark:

hereafter referred to as "THE UNDERSIGNED", have made an invention entitled A BATTERY POWERED ELECTRONIC DEVICE COMPRISING A MOVABLE PART AND ADAPTED TO BE SET INTO Shipping Mode;

AND, WHEREAS, GN Netcom A/S, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, a corporation organized under the laws of Denmark and whose place of business and business address is Lautrupbjerg 7, DK-2750 Ballerup, Denmark, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to all divisionals, continuations, continuations in part, reissues, reexaminations or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extension of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said invention including an assignment of all rights under the provision of international conventions and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; the UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

,	
Date	
Date	
Date	
Date	
2012 - 09 - 11 Date	